Docket No.: P-5314

		200.01.101. 1.201.		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01)	ECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REVDS	PATENT	S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	<b>* * *</b>		
	and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     P. R. Suresh Samuel	:	Name and address of receiving party(ies);		
		Name: Becton Dickinson and Company		
		Internal Address:		
		memai Address.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	· ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Mer	ger	Street Address: 1 Becton Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name			
Other	_	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417		
a one		City. Pranam Parcs State. 113 ZIP. 07417		
Execution Date: Jan. 27, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)	):	•		
If this document is being filed together with		the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	.,,	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Paterii Appiication No.(s)		b. Fatent No.(s)		
10/074,312				
		,		
ماند ۸		ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	ional numbers attaci	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	pondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
<u> </u>				
Name: David W. Highet		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Becton Dickinson and Co	трапу	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
		credited or debited to deposit account		
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive		8. Deposit account number:		
		02-1666		
City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ	ZIP: <u>07417</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	. Toregoing fillorine	пол по в и со апи сопъскато ату акаснео сору то а в ие сору		
Jeanne P. Lukasavage	Jann	e 1- Lukasavage Aug. 17, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date		
Total number of page	s including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No P-5314							
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):						
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention					
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention					
ж	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 10/074,312					
	Date of Execution: 1/27/		2				
X	United States Provisional Patent App		<del></del>				
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.					
	Other (specify)						
Title of the I	imantion						
	NEEDLE PULLER FOR DESTROYING HYPODERMIC NEEDLES						
Inventors (as	ssignors)	· ·					
	Name	Address					
P.R. Sures	h Samuel	Q13, Kovaipudur, Coimbatore 641 042, In	dia				
	·						
			· · ·				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			· "				
· · · · ·							
		····					
Assignee							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name	Address					
Becton, Did	ckinson and Company	1 Becton Drive, Franklin Lakes, New Jers	ey 07417				

REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0581

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5314

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
P.R. Suresh Samuel	(2)
- <del>11 - 1 - 1</del>	(Saresh Samuel P. P.) 27-01-02
	27-01-02

[Page 2 of 3 ]

PATENT

REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0582

V 6

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. P-5314

		Section transfer of the section of t		
		Notarization		
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this at	day of	(Suresh Samuel P.R.) (Signature of Inventor)		
State of		(DISTRICTE OF INVESTIGAT)		
County of				
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		e) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year		
		· ·		
		(Notary Public)		
Executed this at	day of	(Sureth Samuel P.P.) (Signature of Inventor)		
State of		(Signature of Inventor)		
County of				
Before me personally appea		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to		
execute the same this	day of	, in the year		
1		•		
		(Notary Public)		
Executed this at	day of	, in the year  (Surent Samuel P.R)  (Signature of Inventor)		
State of		(Signature of suvemor)		
County of		·		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year				
	<i>v</i> . <i>v</i>	,		
·		(Notary Public)		

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 08/17/2004** 

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CERTIFICATE OF	Docket No.			
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): SAMUEL				
·	P-5314			
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examiner		Group Art Unit
10/074,312	2/12/02	D. BRYANT		3728
Invention: NEEDLE PU	LLER FOR DESTROYING HY	PODERMIC NEEDLES		
		,		
I hereby certify that this	<del></del>	Assignment Recordation		
le haing facsimila transm	itted to the United States Patent	(Identify type of correspondence)	kla 70	22. 22.5 5005
ie poing idealinie nangiji	itted to the Officed States Faterit	and Trademark Office (Fax. )	NO. /	)3306-5995.
on August 17,	2004			
(Date)	<del></del>			
•				
		/ Kathileen Me	opester	i
•		(Typed or Printed Name of Pers	on Signi	ng Certificate)
		Same M	101	Ø
		<u>NUUU</u> , [/W] (Signatur	<u>COM</u>	IA1
		(Signature	E)	
		1		
	Note: Each paper must ha	ve its own certificate of mailing.		
	·			

**REEL: 015076 FRAME: 0584**